
SUMTER COUNTY CIRCUIT CIVIL

 FORECLOSURE SALE LISTING

    SALE DATE:  01/16/2025

The following foreclosure sales are scheduled to be auctioned at 10:00AM at 

the Sumter County Courthouse, courtroom f

*Please be advised that foreclosure sales may not be held in the order listed below.  If attending foreclosure sales, 

please listen closely for the case number of the property you are interested in to be called.

- Case Number - -Amt of Final Judgment- -Address as listed on 

Final Judgment-

2023-CA-000091 

Wilmington Savings Fund Society -VS- 

                VOORMAN, CECILIA A

$292,243.05 
2621 CARIBE DR 

THE VILLAGE, FL. 32162
Thursday, January 16, 2025

2023-CA-000594 

Mortgage Assets Management Llc -VS- 

                HALSEY, CAROL A

$116,817.53 
4 BOBCAT TRAIL

WILDWOOD, FL 34785
Thursday, January 16, 2025

2024-CA-000375 

NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC -VS- 

                KING, MARYON ANITA

$98,436.92 
4771 CR 688

WEBSTER, FL 33597
Thursday, January 16, 2025

TOTAL : 3

CLERICUS - Foreclosure Sale List
Pg -1

Run Date - 11/18/2024 


